(2) Bloomberg Estimates for calendar year 2023; Adjustments exclude non-cash charges, including intangible amortization and stock-based compensation.

(3) Trail ing and Forward EBITDA estimates for ARX CN and POU CN represent Debt Adjusted (Unlevered) Cash Flow.

(4) P / Adj. EPS based on cash adjusted stock prices for those companies with positive net cash per share (TSEM, EBAY, and RDWR).

Earnings estimates for ARX CN and POU CN based on FFO.

(5) Valuation of eBay includes $5.83 / share of post-tax value related to investments in Adevinta, Adyen, eBay Korea, and Kakao Bank, as well as cash proceeds to be

received from the eBay Korea sale. Trail ing estimates for Revenue, EBITDA, EPS and Tangible Book Value exclude Classifieds assets and eBay Korea.

(6) Figures prior to 2022 reflect standalone Quidel and are not PF for acquisition of Ortho Clinical Diagnostics in 2Q22.

(7) ARX CN historical financials and capital structure are pro forma for VII CN acquisition (closed 4/6/21)

(8)

(9) P / EPS for Russell  2000 and S&P 500 represent current Price / Adj. EPS multiples from Bloomberg excluding members with negative earnings.

AUM ($ Million) - as of 12/31/2022 $2,225.8

Q3 2022 Q4 2022 Change Q3 2022 Q4 2022 Change

Gross Long 161% 164% 3% Top 10 Longs 94% 102% 8%

Gross Short -24% -26% -2% Top 20 Longs 126% 134% 9%

Total Gross 185% 190% 5% Largest Long Position Size 16% 18% 1%

Net 137% 138% 1% Top 10 Shorts 20% 23% 3%

Cash & Currency -37% -38% -1% Top 20 Shorts 24% 26% 3%

% Change Trailing(1) 1-Year Forward(2)

Note: NM = Not Meaningful. NA = Not Available. Senvest Top 15 ranking as of 2/3/23. Prices, market cap and fundamentals as of 2/3/23. ARX CN and POU CN Price,

Market Cap and EPS in CAD, all  other positions in USD.

Concentration (% of Equity)Portfolio Exposure (% of AUM)

Median calculations for valuation multiples exclude TSEM due to acquisition by Intel Corporation announced on 2/15/22. Median calculations also exclude

members with negative earnings.

36

Senvest Master Fund, LP (“Senvest Partners”)
Review of Q4 2022 & 2023 Outlook: February 6, 2023